FATA University-Financial Evaluation Bid No. 01/2025
“Procurement of IT equipment under PSDP funded project, “Establishment of the FATA University, FR Kohat”

LOT #

S.No

Item Name

Item specs

M/sO&A
Business
Machine

M/s Opells Teach
Private Limited

M/s Data
Distinct

M/s EGS Private
Limited

M/s Futureage
Computer

M/s Gerrys IT

M/s NETS
International

M/s Paragon

M/s Tech
Access

M/s Ocean
Traders

Lowest Cost

Lowest Cost Bidder/Firm

Server Machine
Rack Mount

2 x Intel Xeon Silver 4510 (2.4GHz/12Cores) Processor or higher
The system should support 32 DIMM slots. 2 x 64GB DDR5
RDIMM Memory Module required 4 x 960GB SATA 2.5in RI SSD
are required Redundant AC Power Supply 1300W or higher, 4x
10G NIC 10 x PCle slots or higher Enterprise/Advance
management license Ball bearing Rail Kit and cable management
bracket must be included, 03year NBD warranty

3500000

2635044

5750000

2372161

3754240

5200000

3283531

3581850

3KVA UPS

UPS 3KVA Long Backup (1hr backup @70load) 1 year warranty
(European/US Brand)

319000

500000

665000

505741

659680

743000

645540

385000

Network Cable
Kit

EZ RJ45 Crimp Tool Pass Through Cat5 Cat5e Cat6 Crimping Tool
(Combo Pack) Qty=2, M469D RJ45 Cable Lan Tester Network

35000

62500

16500

66913

58240

56000

19317

25000

L3 Core Switch /
Router

Should be an enterprise switch Should have 24 x 10G SFP Ports
Should have 2 x 10G SFP+ Ports Should be a Manageable Switch
with Layer-3 features such as RIP, RIPng, OSPF & OSPFv3 Should
support Spanning Tree Protocol, 802.1D STP, 802.1W RSTP &
802.1S MSTP built-in AC power dual Switch rack mount angle
must be included with switch US/EU/Huawei/H3C brand Only 03
Year Warranty

4082000

1258475

1370000

1135962

3141040

2390000

4453173

3796000

SFP Modules

10G SM 10km SFP duplex Modules

1544000

619344

556000

223776

1182720

1320000

91983

152000

Firewall

12x 1G with 2x 10G SFP ports With 02 x 10G SFP modules "Rack
mountable Firewall/IPS Throughput=1G or higher" Concurrent
Sessions (TCP)=700000 or higher New Sessions/Second (TCP)=
30000 or higher Firewall Policies= 2000 or higher Concurrent SSL-
VPN Users =200 or higher  Dual AC Power Supply 1 x 480GB SSD
Hard Drive Support WAF but currently license not required 05
Years Warranty & UTM License

6900000

2524315

2935000

2288736

4573240

4900000

3802218

3290000

Network Switch
PoE+

Should have 24 x 1G Ethernet RJ-45 Ports, PoE+, GE SFP+ ports
>=2, Switching Capacity>= 56 Gbps, Forwarding Performance
>=42Mpps, Should be an enterprise Manageable Switch with
Layer-3 features such as RIP, RIPng, OSPF & OSPFv3 Should
support Spanning Tree Protocol, 802.1D STP, 802.1W RSTP &
802.1S MSTP and SNMP v1,2,3 built-in AC power Switch rack

914000

537183

640000

516936

739200

270000

1069303

844800

Network Switch
Non PoE

Should have 24 x 1G Ethernet RI-45 Ports, GE SFP+ ports >= 2,
Switching Capacity>= 56 Gbps, Forwarding Performance
>=42Mpps, Should be a Enterprise Manageable Switch with Layer;
3 features such as RIP, RIPng, OSPF & OSPFv3 Should support
Spanning Tree Protocol, 802.1D STP, 802.1W RSTP & 802.1S
MSTP and SNMP v1,2,3 built-in AC power Switch rack mount

697600

396095

520000

378690

560000

1058000

808959

638000

Network Switch
16Ports

14 x 1G Ethernet RJ-45 Ports GE SFP ports >= 2 SFP+ Switching
Capacity>= 30 Gbps Forwarding Performance >=20Mpps Should
be a Enterprise Manageable Switch with Layer-3 features such as
RIP, RIPng, OSPF & OSPFv3 Should support Spanning Tree
Protocol, 802.1D STP, 802.1W RSTP & 802.1S MSTP and SNMP
v1,2,3 built-in AC power Switch rack mount angle must be

271000

198047

249000

177634

215320

379000

311015

249500

10

Power
Distribution Unit

Power Distribution Unit (PDU), 8 port

40800

90000

48000

42012

53760

51000

33807

51000

11

Ir ion, Configuration plus Test Run

300000

900000

200000

350014

350000

200000

207000

140000

8058035/~

M/s Gerrys IT

Net Cost for LOT# 1

18603400/-

11444526/

12949500/

8058035/~

15287440/

16567000/-

14725846/

13153150/

12

Multimedia
Projectors

Projection System: DLP Native Resolution: (1920 x 1080 pixels)
WXGA Brightness: Minimum 4000 ANSI Lumens Contrast Ratio:
Minimum 10,000:1 Aspect Ratio: Native 16:10 HDTV
Compatibility: 480i, 480p, 576i, 576p, 720p, 1080i, 1080p
Interface: HDMI, USB, VGA, Audio, IR, BT (Wireless connectivity)
Power Management: Auto Power Ceiling Mount

1594320/-

1594320/-

M/s NETS

13

3KVA-Hybrid
Inverter

3KVA-Hybrid Inverter(Full option): * 1-Phase IN Frequency=Min
47Hz (Auto-sensing) * 24V Lithium Buttery with 5000 or higher

1058400/-

1058400/-

M/s NETS International

14

Photocopier
(heavy duty)

Copy/print/scan (A3) Speed : Min 25ppm A4; 15ppm A3 Memory
: RAM Min 4GB, HDD -320GB/SSD 128GB Resolution: Min 600 dpi
x 600 dpi, 1bit *1 2,400 dpi (Equivalence) x 600 dpi (with
smoothing) *2 *1 or *2 is selected by copy mode automatically.
No selectable by user. Paper Input : MAX.1200 Sheet ( Standard)
Standard Printing: Mobile Printing / Network Printing /Cloud
Printing Standard. RADF feature included Maintenance Kit :
100,000 Pages(Developer Unit+Drum) 10/100/1000baseT, USB

776900

806120

776900

M/s O & A Business Machine

Treasurer, FATA University

Dr. Bilal Jan, Assistant Professor

Mr. Sadiq Shah, Deputy Manager IT, FATA University




Mr. Shafaat Raza, Network Admin, UoP Mr. Rauf Khan, Addiitonal Director IT, KUST



